
AGENCY CEO/ED

Central Community House Dr. Tamar Forrest

Community Refugee & Immigration Services Angie Plummer

Gladden Community House

Mardi Ciriaco

MOBILE Dr. Johannes Christian

St. Stephen's Community House Marilyn Mehaffie



Address Email Phone Number

1150 East Main Street, Columbus, OH 

43205
tforrest@cchouse.org 614.746.9893

1925 E Dublin Granville Rd, Columbus, 

OH 43229
APlummer@CRIS-Ohio.org

183 Hawkes Ave, Columbus, OH 43223

Joy.Chivers@gladdenhouse.org

Mardiciria@aol.com

614-227-1614 (Mardi Ciriaco)

690 S. High St, Columbus, Ohio 43206 jchristian@mobileonline.org

Office: 614-443-5936

Cell: 614-329-8565

1500 E 17th Ave, Columbus, OH 43219 mmehaffie@saintstephensch.org 614-294-6347, ext. 135


